NYC0614 Additional Crosstabs

1,033 Registered Voters

ARE A . i e e e e e
Tot Brnx Kngs Man Qns StIsl
Weighted Percentage 100% 15% 31% 23% 24% 7%
MoE (+/-%) 3.05 8.47 5.38 6.13 6.52 10.63
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG AGE IN YRS..............
Yes No Yes No 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+
Weighted Percentage 41% 59% 20% 21% 18% 32% 27% 20%
MoE (+/-%) 4.07 4.62 5.03 6.80 10.05 6.33 5.31 5.32

2. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Bill Bratton is handling his job as Police
Commissioner?

ARE A . e e e e e e et e e

Tot Brnx Kngs Man Qns StIsl
Approve 57% 44% 58% 56% 62% 62%
Disapprove 19 34 19 15 13 25
DK/NA 24 23 23 29 25 13

WHITE......

COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG AGE IN YRS..............

Yes No Yes No 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+
Approve 58% 56% 61% 62% 43% 57% 61% 63%
Disapprove 17 21 13 20 34 16 17 12
DK/NA 25 24 26 19 23 26 22 24

14. Do you approve or disapprove of the way the New York City police are doing their job?

ARE A . i e e e e e et e e

Tot Brnx Kngs Man Ons StIsl
Approve 59% 49% 56% 62% 61% 71%
Disapprove 32 40 36 28 27 24
DK/NA 9 10 8 9 12 4

WHITE......

COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG AGE IN YRS..............

Yes No Yes No 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+
Approve 67% 53% 73% 71% 39% 59% 68% 70%
Disapprove 23 38 16 23 52 35 21 21

DK/NA 9 9 12 6 9 7 10 9



15. Do you think Mayor de Blasio can reduce stop and frisk and still make New York City a
safer place to live or will crime go up if he reduces stop and frisk?

AREA . . o it e e e e

Tot Brnx Kngs Man Qns StIsl
Yes/Still safe 48% 57% 47% 54% 45% 21%
No/Crime go up 42 35 46 37 39 75
DK/NA 10 9 8 9 16 4

WHITE......

COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG AGE IN YRS..............

Yes No Yes No 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+
Yes/Still safe 54% 43% 46% 28% 51% 50% 46% 40%
No/Crime go up 38 46 46 64 36 41 47 46
DK/NA 9 11 8 9 13 8 8 14

16. There is a city council proposal to hire 1,000 additional New York City police
officers. Do you support or oppose this proposal?

AREA . i ittt it e e e e e

Tot Brnx Kngs Man Qns StIsl
Support 75% 67% 78% 69% 80% 83%
Oppose 18 32 15 19 13 12
DK/NA 7 2 6 12 7 5

WHITE......

COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG AGE IN YRS..............

Yes No Yes No 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+
Support 74% 76% 71% 85% 68% 73% 82% 78%
Oppose 18 18 18 9 26 19 14 15
DK/NA 8 6 11 6 7 9 3 7

17. Do you think the police should or should not restore the program where they patrolled
public housing projects and asked people in the hallways for ID?

AREA . . e e e e e e

Tot Brnx Kngs Man Oons StIsl
Should 59% 65% 59% 50% 61% 76%
Should not 30 29 27 39 29 16
DK/NA 11 6 14 11 10 8

WHITE......

COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG AGE IN YRS.........vv..

Yes No Yes No 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+
Should 53% 64% 51% 66% 52% 55% 67% 67%
Should not 35 26 34 21 39 36 24 20

DK/NA 12 10 15 13 9 9 10 13



18. As you may know, police are recruiting potential informants among Muslims and other
minority groups who get arrested. Do you approve or disapprove of this police practice?

2

Tot Brnx Kngs Man Qns StIsl
Approve 51% 45% 52% 44% 52% 76%
Disapprove 39 43 38 43 40 18
DK/NA 10 11 10 13 9 6

WHITE......

COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG AGE IN YRS..............

Yes No Yes No 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+
Approve 54% 48% 59% 67% 51% 51% 53% 47%
Disapprove 36 41 31 25 44 41 36 39
DK/NA 9 11 10 8 6 9 11 14

21. Do you think the minimum wage in New York City of $8.00 an hour should be raised to
$10.10 an hour, or to $13.00 an hour, or shouldn't New York City's minimum wage be
raised?

ARE A . i i it i i i e e e e e e e e e e e e

Tot Brnx Kngs Man Ons StIsl
Raised to $10.10 35% 34% 28% 38% 39% 49%
Raised to $13.00 50 52 55 51 49 32
Shouldn't be raised 11 12 13 9 9 17
DK/NA 3 2 4 2 4 1

WHITE......

COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG AGE IN YRS......oueeeene..

Yes No Yes No 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+
Raised to $10.10 37% 34% 35% 39% 36% 30% 37% 42%
Raised to $13.00 49 51 44 41 45 57 51 42
Shouldn't be raised 13 10 18 18 16 10 10 10

DK/NA 2 4 3 2 2 3 2 5



